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NOTIFICATION

Sub: Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee

In pursuance to implementation of the — The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace
(Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013 published by Ministry of Law and Justice vide
its Gazeete dated April 22, 2023, the Compentent Authority of the Institute has constituted the
following Internal Complaints Committee vide Chapter II- Section 4(2) of the above mentioned

Act:

" Prof. Tanuja Sheorey

*  Prof. Prabin Kumar Padhy
=  Dr. M. K. Roy

® Dr. Prabir Mukhopadhyay
= Dr. Anil Kumar

= Dr. Deepmala -

= Dr. Neelam Dayal

= Adv. Ghuncha Rasool

= Dr. Meeta Agrawal

" Ms. Priti Patel

) Chairperson
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
External Member
External member (NGO)
Convener

The term of the Committee shall be for a period of three years from the date of this

notification.

(Swapnali D. Gadekar)
Acting Registrar

Copy to

Director - For information please.

All PICs/All Heads of Disciplines/ Chairman (Placement Cell)

All Faculty members
All DRs/EE (Civil)/ All ARs
All staff members/ All Students

Website in-Charge - For uploading in the Institutes website.

Officer order file.



Details of the Internal Complaints Committee members

.No. Name E-mail Id

1. | Prof. Tanuja Sheorey tanush@iiitdmj.ac.in

2. | Prof. Prabin Kumar Padhy prabin16@iiitdmj.ac.in

3. | Dr. M. K. Roy mkroy@jiiitdmj.ac.in

4. | Dr. Prabir Mukhopadhyay prabir@iiitdmj.ac.in

5. | Dr. Anil Kumar anilk@iiitdmj.ac.in

6. | Dr. Deepmala deepmala@iiitdmj.ac.in

7. | Dr. Neelam Dayal neelam.dayal@iiitdmj.ac.in
8. | Adv. Ghuncha Rasool ghunchaster@gmail.com
9. | Dr. Meeta Agrawal agrawalmeeta78@gmail.com
10. | Ms. Priti Patel priti.patel@iiitdmj.ac.in




